
 
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS 
 

NOTICE OF YEAR 2024 REGULAR 
 & COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE COUNCIL MEETINGS 

 
In accordance with Section 127 of the Community Charter, please take notice that the 
following is a listing of scheduled Regular Meetings of Council for the City of Grand 
Forks for the Year 2024:   
 
Monday, January 8, 2024 Monday, June 24, 2024 
Monday, January 22, 2024 Monday, July 15, 2024 
Monday, February 12, 2024 Monday, August 12, 2024 
Monday, March 4, 2024 Monday, September 9, 2024 
Monday, March 25, 2024 Tuesday, October 7, 2024 
Monday, April 15, 2024 Monday, October 21, 2024 
Monday, May 6, 2024 Monday, November 4, 2024 
Monday, May 27, 2024 Monday, November 25, 2024 
Monday, June 10, 2024 Monday, December 9, 2024 
 
All Regular Meetings of Council are held at City Hall – 7217 - 4th Street in Council 
Chambers, beginning at 10:00 a.m., or following the conclusion of a Committee-of-
the-Whole meeting scheduled on the same day. 
 
The following is a listing of scheduled Committee-of-the-Whole (COTW) Meetings of 
Council for the City of Grand Forks for the year 2024.  COTW Meetings are held at 10:00 
a.m., once per month, at the same location as the Regular Meetings, except July and 
September. 
 
Monday, January 8, 2024 Monday, June 10, 2024 
Monday, February 12, 2024 Monday, August 12, 2024 
Monday, March 4, 2024 Monday, October 7, 2024 
Monday, April 15, 2024 Monday, November 4, 2024 
Monday, May 6, 2024 Monday, December 9, 2024 
 
 
Dated this 9th day of November, 2023 
Kevin McKinnon 
Deputy Corporate Officer 
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